

www.ascellc.com

December 28, 2021

Mr. Miles B. Bingham, P.E. Director of Public Works St. Charles Parish 100 River Oaks Drive Destrehan, LA 70047

> Re: Des Allemands Emergency Bulkhead St. Charles Parish Proj. No. P210601

Bid Recommendation

Mr. Bingham:

As you are aware, bids were received on December 28, 2021 for the above referenced project. We have reviewed the seven (7) bids that were received, and have attached the bid tabulation summary.

Based on these results, APC Construction, LLC is the lowest responsive bidder with a Base Bid in the amount of \$1,908,019.20. APC Construction, LLC is a qualified licensed contractor according to the Louisiana State Licensing Board and is in current good standing with the State Board.

Therefore, All South Consulting Engineers, LLC recommends the acceptance of the Base Bid from APC Construction, LLC.

If you have any questions or are in need of any additional information, feel free to call.

Sincerely,

All South Consulting Engineers, LLC

Steven Schorr, PE **Project Engineer**

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation

BID TABULATION

ST. CHARLES PARISH

PROJECT NAME: DES ALLEMANDS EMERGENCY BULKHEAD

ST. CHARLES PARISH PROJECT NO. P210601

BID DATE: DECEMBER 28, 2021

EXTENSIONS CHECKED BY: STEVEN SCHORR, P.E. ALL SOUTH CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC

NAME OF BIDDER				J	imate of Probable Cost	APC CONSTRUCTION, LLC (Lic. No. 51053)		LOW LAND CONSTRUCTION CO., INC (Lic. No. 6156)		BAKER PILE DRIVING & SITEWORK, LLC (Lic. No. 39613)		SEA LEVEL CONSTRUCTION, INC (Lic. No. 33678)		CYCLE CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC (Lic. No. 36961)		M.R. PITTMAN GROUP, LLC (Lic. No. 42296)		BOH BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION (Lic. No. 2179)	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID																			
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$156,622.10	\$156,622.10	\$86,047.00	\$86,047.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$534,000.00	\$534,000.00
2	STEEL SHEET PILE BULKHEAD	867	LF	\$1,763.00	\$1,528,521.00	\$1,914.18	\$1,659,594.06	\$2,187.00	\$1,896,129.00	\$2,163.72	\$1,875,945.24	\$2,305.00	\$1,998,435.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,994,100.00	\$2,790.00	\$2,418,930.00	\$3,410.00	\$2,956,470.00
3	SAND FILL	410	CY	\$35.00	\$14,350.00	\$52.12	\$21,369.20	\$12.50	\$5,125.00	\$38.60	\$15,826.00	\$34.00	\$13,940.00	\$26.50	\$10,865.00	\$84.00	\$34,440.00	\$65.00	\$26,650.00
4	FLOWABLE FILL	145	CY	\$90.00	\$13,050.00	\$378.28	\$54,850.60	\$120.00	\$17,400.00	\$189.04	\$27,410.80	\$160.00	\$23,200.00	\$335.00	\$48,575.00	\$250.00	\$36,250.00	\$400.00	\$58,000.00
5	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESTORATION	40	TON	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,517.25	\$60,690.00	\$230.00	\$9,200.00	\$651.23	\$26,049.20	\$218.00	\$8,720.00	\$575.00	\$23,000.00	\$390.00	\$15,600.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
6	HYDROSEEDING	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$25,468.34	\$25,468.34	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,871.41	\$3,871.41	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
BASE E	BASE BID TOTAL \$1,722,843.10						\$1,908,019.20		\$1,999,854.00		\$2,049,102.65		\$2,109,795.00		\$2,300,640.00		\$2,655,220.00		\$3,610,620.00

ALL SOUTH CONSULTING ENGINEERS, LLC ASCE PROJECT NO. 012-008-01 BY: Steven Schorr, P.E.

DATE: 28-Dec-21